### **CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION**

**CONTRACT: 424043809** 

CONTRACTOR: INTEGRADORA DE PERFORACIONES Y SERVICIOS, S.A. DE C.V. Y ZAPATA INTERNACIONAL, S.A. DE C.V. (JOINT PROPOSAL)

[...]

### I.2- ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Concept	Contract date
Date of formalization of the contract	March 1, 2023

## **GSAPRN ATG Contracts Residency**

Concept	Contract date
Start of works	March 1, 2023
Completion of works	December 31, 2013

#### I.3- ADVANCE PAYMENTS IF GRANTED NOT GRANTED X

Concept	%	AMOUNT M.N.	AMOUNT USD
purchase of equipment			
Start of works			
Total			

# I.4- SUSPENSION OF WORK: WORK WAS NOT SUSPENDED

### II. AMENDMENTS TO THE CONTRACT

Agreement One: Additional term extension

Original deadline	214 calendar days	
Time extension	92 calendar days	
New contract term	m 306 calendar days, new date December 31, 2013	
Remarks	Clause Three of the contract, referring to "Term of execution", is modified.	

## III. WARRANTIES AND INSURANCE

## III.1- CONTRACT PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE (SURETY BOND)

NO. DEPOSIT	AMOUNT	DATE OF DELIVERY	F	SURETY COMPANY
1714998	\$868,616.97	25/04/2014		Afianzadora SOFIMEZ S.A. de C.V.
1593167	6,000,000.00	28/02/2013		Afianzadora SOFIMEZ S.A. de C.V.